GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2875
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

DALIT VENTURE CAPITAL FUND QUESTION
Abdulrahman Shri ;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to launch/set up venture capital funds to benefit the entrepreneurs belonging to the dalit and minority communities in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such funds are likely to be created; and

(c) if not, the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a)&(b) No Sir

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to (a)&(b) above.
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